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SAGARMALA YOUNG PROFESSIONAL SCHEME
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SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI:
SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:
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Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Government proposes to launch the Sagarmala Young Professional
Scheme across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the funds allocated and target(s) likely to be achieved under this
scheme; and

(d) the number of States likely to be covered along with the total number of students
registered from each States including Gujarat, Uttar Pradesh, Odisha, Madhya
Pardesh and Rajasthan?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways has formulated
scheme to engage talented, forward-thinking and dynamic young professionals in
various wings of the Ministry. This scheme focuses on active on-the-ground learning for
young professionals. The professionals will have the opportunity to learn about the
functioning of the Government as well as developmental policy concerns.

(c) & (d) The scheme will foster active involvement of young people in decision-
making. Initially, more than 25 young professionals will be hired under this scheme
through Web-Portal of the Ministry and National Career Service Portal of Ministry of
Labour and Employment.
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